

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/43/2020-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 07th October, 2020

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of Reagents for Rotational Thrombo Elastometry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Reagents for Rotational Thrombo Elastometry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s TEM Innovations GmbH, Germany through its authorized dealer M/s Vijyoti Management and Communications Learning Institute Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. Further, M/s Vijyoti Management and Communications Learning Institute Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi has authorized M/s Shreya Enterprises, Jodhpur to supply reagents and consumables. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Reagents for Rotational Thrombo Elastometry within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 27th October, 2020 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed



Instrumentation Laboratory Tem Innovations GmbH • Martin-Kollar-Strasse 13-15 • 81829 Munich/Germany

To whom it may concern

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

2018-04-10

This is to certify that all reagents, consumables & essential accessories like Pipette eLine and spare parts etc. for ROTEM[®] Thromboelastometry are the proprietary items of Tem Innovations GmbH, with manufacturing plant in Munich, Germany.

These reagents, consumables & essential accessories like Pipette eLine and spare parts etc., along with equipment as per the current information available with us, are not available with any other manufacturer.

Sincerely yours,

16 Mane

Dr. Volker-Joachim Friemert Director of Quality Assurance and RA, PBM

Tem Innovations GmbH Instrumentation Laboratory Instrumentation Laboratory Tem Innovations GmbH Martin-Kollar-Strasse 13-15 81829 Munich Germany Phone: +49 (0) 89 45 42 95 0 Fax: +49 (0) 89 45 42 95 22

Our Passion.

Your Results.



IL/2019/Letter/P272

Administrative Officer AIIMS, Bansi Industrial Area Phase II Jodhpur-342005 Rajasthan

Ref :- Tender No. Admn/Tender/14/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Sub. - Authorization

Dear Sir,

We, M/s. Instrumentation Laboratory India Pvt. Ltd. Office No. 1471-1476, Aggarwal Millenium Tower-II, Plot No.E-4, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034, India a 100% subsidiary of Instrumentation Laboratory, Spain/USA, who are authorized supplier of Rotem- Rotational Thrombo, having factories at Martin-Kollar strabe 13, 81829 Munchen, Germany, hereby authorize Messrs, Vijyoti Management and Communications Learning institute Pvt Ltd. 224, Second Floor, Vardhman Sunrise Plaza, Vasundhara Enclave, New Delhi-110096 to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract with you for the above goods manufactured by us.

No company or firm or individual other than Messrs, Vijyoti Management and Communications Learning institute Pvt Ltd. 224, Second Floor, Vardhman Sunrise Plaza, Vasundhara Enclave, New Delhi-110096, are authorized to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract in regard to this business against this specific tender.

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty as per the conditions of tender for the goods offered for supply against this tender by the above firm.

We further authorize them that they can appoint a sub distributor for the supply of reagents and consumables of the equipment to the Institute till the warranty & CMC period of the mentioned tender.

The authorization is valid till the Tender tenure.

Thanking and assuring you of our best service at all times.

Yours sincerely

For Instrumentation Laboratory India Pvt. Ltd.

two Pawan Jindal National Sales Manager

Instrumentation Laboratory India Pvt. Ltd.

 Wirehouse
 Regd. office :

 Ground Fleer, 21 Rema Road
 1471-1476, Aggarwal Millenium Tower-II, plot No. E.4,

 New Delhi-110015
 Neilaj Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034 terli

 Tol. 011-45088282
 Tol. : 491.11-4022550, 49029551

 Fax: 011-45088282
 For: +91.11-10029567

For Vijyoti Management & Communicati Learning Institute Put Ltd

uthorised Signatory





То

VIJYOTI MANAGEMENT AND COMMUNICATIONS LEARNING INSTITUTE PVT. LTD. 224, SECOND FLOOR, VARDHMAN SUNRISE PLAZA, VASUNDHARA ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI - 110096 INDIA

TEL: 91.11.2262.5762 MOB: 91.9312017780 INFO@VIJYOTI.COM | WWW.VIJYOTI.COM

Date- 27th August, 2019

Administrative Officer

AIIMS, Basni Industrial Area Phase II

Jodhpur- 342005 Rajasthan

Subject- Sub-Authorization Letter Confirmation

We M/s Vijyoti Management and Communications Learning Institute Pvt Ltd, 224 Second Floor, Vardhman Sunrise Plaza, Vasundhra Enclave, New Delhi 110096 authorize M/s Sheya Enterprises, "Shreya" 27, Narpat Nagar, Pal Road, Jodhpur 342008 Rajasthan for the supply of reagents and consumables to the AIIMS till the warranty and CMC period (10 years) of the tender reference No. Admn/Tender/14/2019-AIIMS.JDH and will be renewed thereafter.

Yours Sincerely, For Vijyoti Management & Communications Learning Institute Pvt. Ltd Authorised Signatory Rajesh Sharma

Senior Vice President

For Vijyoti Management & Communications Learning Institute Pvt. Ltd

44.

Registered Office: E-261, Amar Colony, Lajpat Nagar IV, New Delhi 110024

List of Reagents and consumables:

S.NO.	Ref. Code	Name of Item	Reagent/consumable
1	503-02	Intem	Reagent
2	503-27	T aptem	Reagent
3	503-05	R Extem	Reagent
4	503-06	Fibtem	Reagent
5	503-09	Heptem	Reagent
6	503-10	Startem	Reagent
7	200011	Cups & Pin Pro	Consumable
8	400041	Tip tray	Consumable